THE DATASHEET OF
ST1L05PU25R
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
This is information on a product in full production.
May 2014 DocID14492 Rev 3 1/30
ST1L05
Very low quiescent current BiCMOS voltage regulator
Datasheet - production data

DFN6 (3x3 mm) DFN8 (4x4 mm)
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Package Output voltage
ST1L05PU25R DFN6 (3x3 mm) 2.5 V
ST1L05APU33R DFN6 (3x3 mm) 3.3 V
ST1L05BPUR DFN6 (3x3 mm) ADJ
ST1L05CPU33R DFN6 (3x3 mm) 3.3 V
ST1L05DPUR DFN8 (4x4 mm) ADJ
Contents ST1L05
2/30 DocID14492 Rev 3
Contents
1 Schematic diagram . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
2 Pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
3 Maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
4 Electrical characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
5 Typical characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
6 Application information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
6.1 Power dissipation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
6.2 Enable function (ST1L05B, ST1L05C and ST1L05D only)  . . . . . . . . . . . 20
6.3 Power Good function (ST1L05B and ST1L05D only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
7 Package mechanical data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
8 Packaging mechanical data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
9 Revision history  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
DocID14492 Rev 3 3/30